With the inspiration of Hon’ble Chief Minister
Mamata Banerjee

Minerva Natya Sanskriti Charcha Kendra

Department of Information & Cultural Affairs, Government of West Bengal
presents

6th National

Theatre Festival
2023
30t September - 6" October, 2023

Inaugural Ceremony:
30t September, 2023 | Rabindra Sadan | 5.30 PM

All are cordially invited




DATE & TIME

02-10-2023
(6:30 pm)
02-10-2023
(6:30 pm)
02-10-2023
(6:30 pm)
03-10-2023
(6:30 pm)
03-10-2023
(6:30 pm)
03-10-2023
(6:30 pm)
04-10-2023
(6:30 pm)
04-10-2023
(6:30 pm)
04-10-2023
(6:30 pm)

05-10-2023
(6:30 pm)

05-10-2023
(6:30 pm)

05-10-2023
(6:30 pm)
06-10-2023
(6:30 pm)
06-10-2023
(6:30 pm)

06-10-2023
(6:30 pm)

6th National Theatre Festival 2023

30th September to 06th October, 2023 | Rabindra Sadan | Madhusudan Mancha | Girish Mancha

Inaugural Ceremony: 30th September, 2023 | Rabindra Sadan | 5.30 PM
Followed by a Special Lecture Session by the eminent theatre personality, Shri Satish Alekar, at 6.15 PM
Subject: Playwright's Theatre — Story of a Theatre Journey between 25t and 75t years of Independence

Schedule
01-10-2023 | RABINDRA SADAN 1 6.30 PM
Play Production: Mirage (Hindi) I Director: Randhir Kumar | Group: Raaga Repertory (Patna, Bihar) [Specially-Invited Performance]

PLAY PRODUCTION
RAKTBEE)

LANGUAGE

MADHUSUDAN MANCHA HINDI

RABINDRA SADAN MR. RIGHT BENGALI

GIRISH MANCHA BHOOMI HINDI

MADHUSUDAN MANCHA DEVI GARJAN BENGALI

RABINDRA SADAN RUDALI HINDI &

RAJASTHANI

GIRISH MANCHA HAYAVADANA BENGALI

MADHUSUDAN MANCHA ALL MY SONS HINDI

RABINDRA SADAN CHUYA CHANDAN BENGALI

GIRISH MANCHA SONIT JYOTIKA ASSAMESE

MADHUSUDAN
MANCHA

GALI DIBENNI KAKKA = BENGALI

RABINDRA SADAN BLACK BOARD LAND HINDI

GIRISH MANCHA BINOYER JIBON BENGALI

MADHUSUDAN MANCHA 7:40 KI LADIES

SPECIAL

SAPPHO
CHITRANGADAA

KANASARI

HINDI &
BENGALI

RABINDRA SADAN BENGALI

GIRISH MANCHA GUJARATI,
MARATHI,

KOKANI

SUTRADHAR
(HYDERABAD, TELANGANA)

ASHOKENAGAR NATTYAMUKH
(WEST BENGAL)

SAMAGAM RANG MANDAL
(BHOPAL, M.P)

NATYIK KOLKATA
(WEST BENGAL)

SUMUKHA RANG MANDAL
(DELHI)

LAKETOWN SREEBHUMI SANSRITI
(WEST BENGAL)

UNICORN ACTORS STUDIO
(DELHI)

THEALIGHT
(WEST BENGAL)

DARPAN DANCE AKADEMI
(GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

KAYADANGA SABUJ
SANSKRITIC KENDRA
(WEST BENGAL)

FLYING FEATHERS ART ASSOCIATION
(DELHI)

BARASAT RAMESH PALLY
THEATRE GROUP (WEST BENGAL)

AAWARA THEATRE GROUP
(MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA)

DUMDUM SHABDOMUGDHO
NAATYOKENDRA (WEST BENGAL)

TRIVENI
(AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT)

DIRECTOR
VINAY VARMA

AVI CHAKRABORTY
SWATI DUBEY
BANTY BHADRA
(SRIJEETA)
ARVIND SINGH
DEBESH
CHATTOPADHYAY
HAPPY RANAJIT
ATANU SARKAR
MANIK ROY

RAJESH DEBNATH

RAJESH SINGH
SUDIP SINHA

VIREN BASOYA

RAKESH GHOSH

PS. CHARI




—-q;——E L=

Inaugural Ceremony
30th September, 2023, 5.30 PM, Rabindra Sadan

Distinguished Guests
Janab Firhad Hakim

Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge, Government of West Bengal
& Mayor, Kolkata Municipal Corporation

Shri Bratya Basu

Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge, Government of West Bengal
& Chairperson, Minerva Natya Sanskriti Charcha Kendra

Shri Indranil Sen
Hon'ble Minister of State, Government of West Bengal

Shri Atin Ghosh

Hon'ble Member of Legislative Assembly
& Deputy Mayor, Kolkata Municipal Corporation

Ms Arpita Ghosh

Hon'ble Vice Chairperson, Minerva Natya Sanskriti Charcha

Kendra

Shri Debshankar Haldar

Hon'ble Chairperson, Paschimbanga Natya Akademi
& Eminent Theatre Personality



Minerva Natya Sanskriti Charcha Kendra
Department of Information & Cultural Affairs, Government of West Bengal

It is a matter of great pleasure to inform you that the 6th National Theatre
Festival organised by Minerva Natya Sanskriti Charcha Kendra, Department of
Information & Cultural Affairs, Government of West Bengal will be held at
Rabindra Sadan, Madhusudan Mancha and Girish Mancha, Kolkata from
30th September to 06th October, 2023.

We request the honour of your presence at the Inaugural Ceremony of this
Festival on 30th September, 2023 at 5.30 PM at Rabindra Sadan,
Kolkata.

Your presence and support in this National Theatre Festival would be an
immense inspiration.

12 September, 2023 Kausik Basak
Kolkata Special Secretary and E.O. Director of Culture
Department of Information & Cultural Affairs

Government of West Bengal

Detailed programme overleaf.

=Y




	1
	2
	3
	4

