



With the inspiration of Hon'ble Chief Minister

## **Mamata Banerjee**

## Minerva Natya Sanskriti Charcha Kendra

Department of Information & Cultural Affairs, Government of West Bengal

# **6th National Theatre Festival** 2023

30th September – 6th October, 2023



30th September, 2023 | Rabindra Sadan | 5.30 PM



#### 6th National Theatre Festival 2023

30th September to 06th October, 2023 | Rabindra Sadan | Madhusudan Mancha | Girish Mancha Inaugural Ceremony: 30th September, 2023 | Rabindra Sadan | 5.30 PM Followed by a Special Lecture Session by the eminent theatre personality, Shri Satish Alekar, at 6.15 PM Subject: Playwright's Theatre – Story of a Theatre Journey between 25th and 75th years of Independence

# Schedule

01-10-2023 | RABINDRA SADAN | 6.30 PM
Play Production: Mirage (Hindi) | Director: Randhir Kumar | Group: Raaga Repertory (Patna, Bihar) [Specially-Invited Performance]

DATE & TIME	VENUE	PLAY PRODUCTION	LANGUAGE	GROUP	DIRECTOR
02-10-2023 (6:30 pm)	MADHUSUDAN MANCHA	RAKTBEEJ	HINDI	SUTRADHAR (HYDERABAD, TELANGANA)	VINAY VARMA
02-10-2023 (6:30 pm)	RABINDRA SADAN	MR. RIGHT	BENGALI	ASHOKENAGAR NATTYAMUKH (WEST BENGAL)	AVI CHAKRABORTY
02-10-2023 (6:30 pm)	GIRISH MANCHA	BHOOMI	HINDI	SAMAGAM RANG MANDAL (BHOPAL, M.P.)	SWATI DUBEY
03-10-2023 (6:30 pm)	MADHUSUDAN MANCHA	DEVI GARJAN	BENGALI	NATYIK KOLKATA (WEST BENGAL)	BANTY BHADRA (SRIJEETA)
03-10-2023 (6:30 pm)	RABINDRA SADAN	RUDALI	HINDI & Rajasthani	SUMUKHA RANG MANDAL (DELHI)	ARVIND SINGH
03-10-2023 (6:30 pm)	GIRISH MANCHA	HAYAVADANA	BENGALI	LAKETOWN SREEBHUMI SANSRITI (WEST BENGAL)	DEBESH CHATTOPADHYAY
04-10-2023 (6:30 pm)	MADHUSUDAN MANCHA	ALL MY SONS	HINDI	UNICORN ACTORS STUDIO (DELHI)	HAPPY RANAJIT
04-10-2023 (6:30 pm)	RABINDRA SADAN	CHUYA CHANDAN	BENGALI	THEALIGHT (WEST BENGAL)	ATANU SARKAR
04-10-2023 (6:30 pm)	GIRISH MANCHA	SONIT JYOTIKA	ASSAMESE	DARPAN DANCE AKADEMI (GUWAHATI, ASSAM)	MANIK ROY
05-10-2023 (6:30 pm)	MADHUSUDAN MANCHA	GALI DIBENNI KAKKA	BENGALI	KAYADANGA SABUJ SANSKRITIC KENDRA (WEST BENGAL)	RAJESH DEBNATH
05-10-2023 (6:30 pm)	RABINDRA SADAN	BLACK BOARD LAND	HINDI	FLYING FEATHERS ART ASSOCIATION (DELHI)	RAJESH SINGH
05-10-2023 (6:30 pm)	GIRISH MANCHA	BINOYER JIBON	BENGALI	BARASAT RAMESH PALLY THEATRE GROUP (WEST BENGAL)	SUDIP SINHA
06-10-2023 (6:30 pm)	MADHUSUDAN MANCHA	7:40 KI LADIES SPECIAL	HINDI & BENGALI	AAWARA THEATRE GROUP (MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA)	VIREN BASOYA
06-10-2023 (6:30 pm)	RABINDRA SADAN	SAPPHO CHITRANGADAA	BENGALI	DUMDUM SHABDOMUGDHO NAATYOKENDRA (WEST BENGAL)	RAKESH GHOSH
06-10-2023 (6:30 pm)	GIRISH MANCHA	KANASARI	GUJARATI, MARATHI, KOKANI	TRIVENI (AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT)	P.S. CHARI



## **Inaugural Ceremony**

30th September, 2023, 5.30 PM, Rabindra Sadan

**Distinguished Guests** 

### **Janab Firhad Hakim**

Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge, Government of West Bengal & Mayor, Kolkata Municipal Corporation

## **Shri Bratya Basu**

Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge, Government of West Bengal & Chairperson, Minerva Natya Sanskriti Charcha Kendra

#### Shri Indranil Sen

Hon'ble Minister of State, Government of West Bengal

#### **Shri Atin Ghosh**

Hon'ble Member of Legislative Assembly & Deputy Mayor, Kolkata Municipal Corporation

## **Ms Arpita Ghosh**

Hon'ble Vice Chairperson, Minerva Natya Sanskriti Charcha Kendra

#### Shri Debshankar Haldar

Hon'ble Chairperson, Paschimbanga Natya Akademi & Eminent Theatre Personality

### Minerva Natya Sanskriti Charcha Kendra

Department of Information & Cultural Affairs, Government of West Bengal

It is a matter of great pleasure to inform you that the **6th National Theatre Festival** organised by Minerva Natya Sanskriti Charcha Kendra, Department of Information & Cultural Affairs, Government of West Bengal will be held at Rabindra Sadan, Madhusudan Mancha and Girish Mancha, Kolkata from **30th September to 06th October**, **2023**.

We request the honour of your presence at the Inaugural Ceremony of this Festival on 30th September, 2023 at 5.30 PM at Rabindra Sadan, Kolkata.

Your presence and support in this National Theatre Festival would be an immense inspiration.

12 September, 2023 Kolkata Kausik Basak
Special Secretary and E.O. Director of Culture
Department of Information & Cultural Affairs
Government of West Bengal

Detailed programme overleaf.